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2026 Oregon State Holidays 
Oregon State Holidays are testing exemption days.  While checking for testing on these holidays is not required 
as no tests will be scheduled, we highly recommend that you continue to check in for testing 365 days per year. 
This can help to maintain a consistent routine and reduce the risk of missing a check in, and possibly missing a 
scheduled test. Please make sure to notify your Agreement Monitor of any travel plans for the holidays so that 

alternate collection sites can be located in time 

 
 

 
 

New Year’s Day  Thursday, January 1, 2026 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day  Monday, January 19, 2026 
Presidents’ Day  Monday, February 16, 2026 
Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2026 
Juneteenth Friday, June 19, 2026 
Independence Day  Friday, July 3, 2026 
Labor Day Monday, September 7, 2026 
Veteran's Day  Wednesday, November 11, 2026 
Thanksgiving Thursday, November 26, 2026 
Day After Thanksgiving Friday, November 27, 2026 
Christmas Day  Thursday, December 25, 2026 
New Year’s Day Friday, January 1, 2027 


